
Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Naiset alle 70v

1 Arja Villanen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 5028 1
2 Terttu Huhtiniemi Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 4458 2
3 Kaija Vainio Keski-Suomi Laukaa 4443 3
4 Pirkko Lonka Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 3260 4
5 Sinikka Mäkinen Satakunta Honkajoki 2420 5
6 Esteri Moilanen  Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 2153 6
7 Mirja Huotilainen Etelä-Karjala Simpele 2075 7
8 Ulla Vartiainen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 2000 8
9 Helena Martiskainen Etelä-Häme Hattula 1727 9

10 Raija Huttunen Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 1362 10
11 Sirpa Salminen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 1351 11
12 Tuula Leskinen Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 1256 12
13 Eine Räty Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 1075 13
14 Sirpa Lagerblom Kymenlaakso Elimäki 90 14
15 Mervi Kiljanter Uusimaa Tuusula 15
16 Elma Ikonen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 16



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Naiset yli 70v

1 Edith Teräväinen Etel-Karjala Ruokolahti 4438
2 Asta Honkanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 3434
3 Ritva Hakkola Etelä-Häme Hauho 3160
4 Seija Mäkirinta Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 2597
5 Laila Laitiolampi Keski-Suomi Laukaa 2419
6 Lea Kujanpää Pirkanmaa Orivesi 2059
7 Sirkka Kinnunen Pohjois-Karjala Joensuu 1900
8 Leena Alitupa Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 1819
9 Ritva Viertola Pohjois-Karjala Lieksa 1736

10 Liisa Kuvaja Pohjois-Krjala Joensuu 1300
11 Pirjo Huopainen Etelä-Karjala Luumäki 1256
12 Anneli Muikku Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 855
13 Inga Mäkelä Etelä-Häme Janakkala 786
14 Arja Taponen Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 762
15 Ritva Åman Pohjois-Karjala Lieksa 755
16 Maija Pesonen Päijät-Häme Heinola 578
17 Annikki Kallio Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 317
18 Lilja Tuikka Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 292
19 Kaija Lindberg Pirkanmaa Orivesi 250
20 Kerttu Wasankari Uusimaa Tuusula 216
21 Aira Huttunen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 175
22 Hilkka Soikkeli Pohjois-Karjala Liperi 105
23 Marja Pakkanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 39
24 Marja-Liisa Romppainen Etelä-Häme Hattula 0
25 Kaisa Huovinen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 0
26 Sirpa Vuohelainen Pirkanmaa Orivesi
27 Kirsti Heikuksela Kymenlaakso Elimäki



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Miehet alle 70v

1 Petri Lilja Etelä-Karjala Luumäki 6020
2 Matti Tuukkanen Etelä-Savo Kangasniemi 5395
3 Jari Kopra Etelä-Häme Hattula 4775
4 Jouko Haapala Satakunta Kankaanpää 4744
5 Tapio Lustig Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 4694
6 Timo Kaukonen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 4592
7 Olavi Palosaari Varsinais-Suomi Paimio 4284
8 Markku Vihavainen Kymenlaakso Valkeala 3714
9 Jukka Simola Etelä-Häme Tammela 3087

10 Juha Pousi Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 2803
11 Seppo Kuparinen Etelä-Häme Loppi 2759
12 Markku Korpela Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 2737
13 Pentti Kovanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 2572
14 Olavi Lahtinen Keski-Suomi Jyväskylän mlk 2518
15 Juha LainejärviEtelä-Karjala Luumäki 2408
16 Veikko Turunen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 2121
17 Juhani Ronkainen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 1736
18 Jukka  Honkanen Etelä-Häme Forssa 1280
19 Hannu Mattila Etelä-Häme Hattula 585
20 Olli Koivula Kymenlaakso Elimäki 551
21 Juhani Sorrela Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 447
22 Matti Kareinen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 141
23 Olavi Kiljander Uusimaa Tuusula 126
24 Antti Aspila Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 66
25 Reijo Niemi Kymenlaakso Iitti
26 Tapio Lindqvist Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi
27 Rauli Hytönen Etelä-Häme Forssa
28 Kari Puustinen Kymenlaakso Elimäki
29 Kari Ikonen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi
30 Jouko Niirineva Etelä-Savo Kangasniemi



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Miehet yli 70v

1 Otto Huovinen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 4582
2 Taisto Kunjala Keski-Suomi Laukaa 4441
3 Pertti Koskinen Etelä-Häme Hauho 4393
4 Kauko Heikkinen Pirkanmaa Kangasala 3832
5 Reijo Viertola Pohjois-Karjala Lieksa 3785
6 Leo Korhonen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 3509
7 Vesa Poutanen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 3390
8 Arto Kääriäinen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 3347
9 Pentti SimolaEtelä-Karjala Luumäki 3261

10 Jaakko Villanen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 3219
11 Aarne Potinkara Etelä-Karjala Joutseno 3210
12 Eino Marttila Kymenlaakso Elimäki 2937
13 Kari Autio Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 2897
14 Juhani Taponen Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 2881
15 Eino Lötjönen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 2791
16 Kalevi Rantala Päijät-Häme Asikkala 2765
17 Seppo Pakkanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 2674
18 Asko Myller Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 2559
19 Rauno Leskinen Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 2533
20 Risto Mäenpää Etelä-Häme Kalvola 2480
21 Aarne Miettinen Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 2311
22 Eero Korpeinen Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 2190
23 Taisto Reini Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 2175
24 Risto Ruoho Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 2107
25 Raimo Lähde Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 2087
26 Ahti Kaarnais Etelä-Häme Hattula 2067
27 Matti Ravantti Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 2015
28 Seppo Hyttinen Pohjois-Karjala Joensuu 2004
29 Erkki Hietanen Pohjois-Karjala Tohmajärvi 1963
30 Juhani Kuurimaa Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 1924
31 Jorma Huhtiniemi Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 1845
32 EeroTynskä Pirkanmaa Kangasala 1767
33 Veikko Kinnunen Pohjois-Karjala Joensuu 1689
34 Erkki Kotiranta Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 1683
35 Jukka Mantsinen Päijät-Häme Asikkala 1642
36 Seppo Muikku Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 1468
37 Veikko Pajunen Kymenlaakso Elimäki 1444
38 Veijo Peura Etelä-Häme Loppi 1338
39 Pekka Survo Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 1219
40 Tapani Mielty Uusimaa Tuusula 1149
41 Pertti Salminen Pirkanmaa Kangasala 1117
42 Jouko Niinineva Etelä-Savo Kangasniemi 1100



43 Pentti Talikainen Etelä-Häme Hattula 904
44 Seppo Niemi Kymenlaakso Valkeala 852
45 Raimo Riikonen Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 826
46 Pekka Horkka Etelä-Häme Tammela 776
47 Erkki Kukko Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 730
48 Heikki isolehto Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 442
49 Erkki Majuri Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 373
50 Martti NuuttilaKymenlaakso Elimäki 330
51 Eino Koskenranta Etelä-Häme Forssa 279
52 Jaakko Sulkunen Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 244
53 Tenho Wasankari Uusimaa Tuusula 210
54 Reino Soikkeli Pohjois-Karjala Liperi 187
55 Seppo Myllymäki Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 125
56 Antero Hämäläinen Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 116
57 Juhani Lahti Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 35
58 Seppo Tuominen Päijät-Häme Heinola 0
59 Lasse Alkio Etelä-Häme Hattula 0
60 Veli-Pekka Kankainen Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 0
61 Markku Laurila Etelä-Häme Hauho
62 Tapio Tuikka Päijät-Häme Padasjoki
63 Antero Mäkinen Etelä-Häme Kalvola
64 Juhani Lehto Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi
65 Kauko Kemppainen Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti
66 Veikko Myöhänen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Uusimaa

Tapani Mielty Uusimaa Tuusula 1149
Kerttu Wasankari Uusimaa Tuusula 216
Tenho Wasankari Uusimaa Tuusula 210
Olavi Kiljander Uusimaa Tuusula 126
Mervi Kiljanter Uusimaa Tuusula

1701



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Etelä-Häme

Jari Kopra Etelä-Häme Hattula 4775
Pertti Koskinen Etelä-Häme Hauho 4393
Ritva Hakkola Etelä-Häme Hauho 3160
Jukka Simola Etelä-Häme Tammela 3087
Juhani Taponen Etelä-Häme Hausjärvi 2881

18296



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Päijät-Häme

Tapio Lustig 4694
Kalevi Rantala Päijät-Häme Asikkala 2765
Aarne Miettinen Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 2311
Eero Korpeinen Päijät-Häme Padasjoki 2190
Maija Pesonen Päijät-Häme Heinola 578

12538



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Pirkanmaa

Kauko Heikkinen Pirkanmaa Kangasala 3832
Markku Korpela Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 2737
Rauno Leskinen Pirkanmaa Sydänhäme 2533
Taisto Reini Pirkanmaa Kuorevesi 2175
Lea Kujanpää Pirkanmaa Orivesi 2059

13336



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Keski-Suomi

Kaija Vainio Keski-Suomi Laukaa 4443
Taisto Kunjala Keski-Suomi Laukaa 4441
Asta Honkanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 3434
Arto Kääriäinen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 3347
Seppo Pakkanen Keski-Suomi Laukaa 2674

18339



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Varsinais-Suomi

Olavi Palosaari Varsinais-Suomi Paimio 4284
Risto Ruoho Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 2107
Raimo Lähde Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 2087
Leena Alitupa Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 1819
Pekka Survo Varsinais-Suomi Mietoinen 1219

11516



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Kymenlaakso

Markku Vihavainen Kymenlaakso Valkeala 3714
Pirkko Lonka Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 3260
Eino Marttila Kymenlaakso Elimäki 2937
Juha Pousi Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 2803
Esteri Moilanen  Kymenlaakso Vehkalahti 2153

14867



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Etelä-Karjala

Petri Lilja Etelä-Karjala Luumäki 6020
Arja Villanen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 5028
Timo Kaukonen Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 4592
Terttu Huhtiniemi Etelä-Karjala Lappeenranta 4458
Edith Teräväinen Etel-Karjala Ruokolahti 4438

24536



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Pohjois-Karjala

Otto Huovinen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 4582
Reijo Viertola Pohjois-Karjala Lieksa 3785
Asko Myller Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 2559
Veikko Turunen Pohjois-Karjala Tuupovaara 2121
Ulla Vartiainen Pohjois-Karjala Ilomantsi 2000

15047



Eläkeliiton SM-pilkki 2019
Joukkuekilpailu Satakunta

Sinikka Mäkinen Satakunta Honkajoki 2420
JoukoHaapala Satakunta Kankaanpää 4744

7164
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